TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Nova Scotia		101/20/2010	Canadian Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Livingston International, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 The West Mall	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M9C 5K7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2155264		INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipmtl@osler.com
Correspondent Name: Sofia Aguilar

Address Line 1: 1000 de la Gauchetiere St. West

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1116663(SA)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900153059 REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0976 OF \$40.00 Z155Z64

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Aguilar		
Signature:	/Sofia Aguilar/		
Date:	01/26/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BNS Security Release_ USPTO_ January 20, 2010#page1.tif source=BNS Security Release_ USPTO_ January 20, 2010#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0977

RELEASE AND DISCHARGEOF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a general security agreement executed by Livingston International, Inc. ("Borrower") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 18, 2002, a security interest was granted and recorded in favour of The Bank of Nova Scotia (the "Administrative Agent") in and to the trademark registrations set out in the schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS the Administrative Agent wishes to release all of its interest in and to the Trademarks as recorded in the USPTO;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One United States Dollar (US \$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Administrative Agent:

- 1. confirms that it has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its interest in and to the Trademarks; and
- 2. hereby releases and discharges the full interest granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release and Discharge of Security Interests to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of this ____ day of January, 2010.

By:

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA, as

Administrative Agent

Name:

Robert Boomhour

Title:

Director

TOR_H2O:4892916.2

SCHEDULE

U.S. Trademark Registration

Trade-mark	Registration No.	Secured Party	Security Agreement USPTO Recordation Date
INSIGHT	2155264	Bank of Nova Scotia	April 18, 2002

TOR_H2O:4892916.2

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0979